Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No	
Adopt	a Resolution to:
	Adopt a resolution authorizing and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the FY 2023-24 Sheriff-Coroner's Adopted Budget by increasing appropriations and estimated revenue by \$30,000 to Fund 001, Appropriation Unit SHE003, Unit 8238 ((4/5th votes required); and Approve and Authorize the Sheriff or his designee to accept grant funding from the PATH-Justice Involved grant also known as the CalAIM PATH II Grant through the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) in the amount of \$500,000.
of \$500	EAS, The Sheriff's Office is asking authorization from the Board of Supervisors to accept the grant in the amount 1,000 and to increase its Appropriations for Fiscal Year 2023-24 in the amount of \$30,000 to fund modification of cogy and IT systems to support the new program funded by this grant.
NOW,	THEREFORE, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby resolved to approve the following:
	Adopt a resolution authorizing and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the FY 2023-24 Sheriff-Coroner's Adopted Budget by increasing appropriations and estimated revenue by \$30,000 to Fund 001, Appropriation Unit SHE003, Unit 8238 ((4/5th votes required); and Approve and Authorize the Sheriff or his designee to accept grant funding from the PATH-Justice Involved grant also known as the CalAIM PATH II Grant through the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) in the amount of \$500,000.
PA	SSED AND ADOPTED upon motion of Supervisor, seconded by Supervisor
	and carried this day of June 2024 by the following vote, to-wit:
NC AB	TES: DES: SENT:
fore	alerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the going is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute ok
Dat File	ed: Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Number: County of Monterey, State of California

, Deputy